Net interest income $73,800 $100,525 $(26,725) $61,163 $42,099 $ 19,064

29

(1) Changes attributable to both volume and yield/rate are allocated to both volume and yield/rate on an
equal basis.

(2) Taxable equivalent rates used where applicable assuming a 35% tax rate.

Net interest margin from continuing operations, the ratio of net interest income to average earning assets,
decreased from 4.68% in 2011 to 4.41% in 2012. This 27 basis point decrease was a result of a decrease in
interest income as a percent of earning assets offset by a reduction in funding costs. Total cost of funding
decreased from .27% for 2011 to .24% for 2012.

Net interest margin from continuing operations, the ratio of net interest income to average earning assets,
increased from 4.28% in 2010 to 4.68% in 2011. This 40 basis point increase was a result of a decline in the
costs of interest bearing liabilities and growth in non-interest bearing deposits. Total cost of funding decreased
from .64% for 2010 to .27% for 2011. Also contributing to the increase in net interest margin was a 2 basis point
increase in the yield on earning assets from 2010.

Consolidated Daily Average Balances, Average Yields and Rates

Year ended December 31
2012 2011 2010

Average
Balance

Revenue /
Expense(1)

Yield /
Rate

Average
Balance

Revenue /
Expense(1)

Yield /
Rate

Average
Balance

Revenue /
Expense(1)

Yield /
Rate

Assets
Securities—Taxable $ 90,796 $ 3,681 4.05% $ 123,124 $ 5,186 4.21% $ 183,363 $ 8,023 4.38%
Securities—Non-taxable(2) 26,579 1,550 5.83% 33,996 1,957 5.76% 39,360 2,243 5.70%
Federal funds sold 11,497 13 0.11% 21,897 37 0.17% 112,716 210 0.19%
Deposits in other banks 61,192 208 0.34% 107,734 352 0.33% 47,365 116 0.24%
Loans held for sale 2,298,651 93,275 4.06% 1,210,954 53,940 4.45% 883,033 41,808 4.73%
Loans held for investment 6,148,860 300,273 4.88% 5,059,134 260,813 5.16% 4,475,668 228,195 5.10%

Less reserve for loan losses
72,087 — — 67,888 — — 71,942 — —

Loans, net 8,375,424 393,548 4.70% 6,202,200 314,753 5.07% 5,286,759 270,003 5.11%
Total earning assets 8,565,488 399,000 4.66% 6,488,951 322,285 4.97% 5,669,563 280,595 4.95%

Cash and other assets 400,472 330,137 281,448

Total assets $8,965,960 $6,819,088 $5,951,011

Liabilities and stockholders’
equity
Transaction deposits $ 752,040 $ 829 0.11% $ 391,100 $ 195 0.05% $ 437,674 $ 974 0.22%
Savings deposits 2,765,089 8,674 0.31% 2,401,997 7,797 0.32% 2,142,541 15,777 0.74%
Time deposits 530,816 2,775 0.52% 562,654 5,231 0.93% 913,616 11,707 1.28%
Deposits in foreign branches 411,891 1,366 0.33% 490,703 1,727 0.35% 401,155 4,851 1.21%
Total interest bearing

deposits 4,459,836 13,644 0.31% 3,846,454 14,950 0.39% 3,894,986 33,309 0.86%
Other borrowings 1,585,723 3,141 0.20% 723,172 1,140 0.16% 280,899 1,155 0.41%
Subordinated notes 30,934 2,037 6.58% — — — — — —
Trust preferred subordinated
debentures 113,406 2,756 2.43% 113,406 2,573 2.27% 113,406 3,672 3.24%
Total interest bearing

liabilities 6,189,899 21,578 0.35% 4,683,032 18,663 0.40% 4,289,291 38,136 0.89%
Demand deposits 1,984,171 1,515,021 1,116,260
Other liabilities 78,700 52,888 29,492
Stockholders’ equity 713,190 568,147 515,968

Total liabilities and
stockholders’ equity $8,965,960 $6,819,088 $5,951,011

Net interest income $377,422 $303,622 $242,459
Net interest margin 4.41% 4.68% 4.28%
Net interest spread 4.31% 4.57% 4.06%

Additional information from discontinued operations:
Loans held for sale from
discontinued operations $ 367 $ 423 $ 564
Borrowed funds 367 423 564
Net interest income $ 24 $ 33 $ 36
Net interest margin —

consolidated 4.41% 4.68% 4.28%

30

(1) The loan averages include loans on which the accrual of interest has been discontinued and are stated net of unearned income.
Loan interest income includes loan fees totaling $33.7 million, $27.5 million and $20.0 million for the years ended December 31,
2012, 2011 and 2010, respectively.

(2) Taxable equivalent rates used where applicable assuming a 35% tax rate.

Non-interest income
Year ended December 31

2012 2011 2010
(in thousands)

Service charges on deposit accounts $ 6,605 $ 6,480 $ 6,392
Trust fee income 4,822 4,219 3,846
Bank owned life insurance (BOLI) income 2,168 2,095 1,889